—————— e e ———— -

et L mm ot n .. o e T e [R-C - = P T DN . - NEHT Ca B R e ™" - - e fy FEE—— e =
oo b ..,.E.:-'-""' Y -_. ;::'.__..:"'H.'-?"-l: LT ? L -E.' g C. -||-. |I$I..,ili .\__ ; .!__ W& ‘_1:'!.-1:' i np‘ "E AT 1 . o _n'.-Tl -...___ - s "mom T m Mmoo
! R 4 %":'\I-:' e v ) 3 T, +"u.,_|-'- v .._-‘:'_._-\. .iﬁ"" L ﬂﬁg_{ T, i - e = ﬁﬁ:ﬁl ; .7?1 N -;:I _"":.'-:."l :'1;"..1' " by

At g e e b 3 I e R A ek B e M L BT el e T R

o 1 ==
A o L
__.-'5-\.'.1:‘.?::\'_1 .\;f- . ..-\...:-.1: .: '_P .-\-

AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE, MORTGAGE
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

U o RLE S e i3 Y i, 4
._;,."'"% i .:?:-': ‘jgiﬁf‘rﬁiﬁﬂﬁﬁ.‘ B A A T S e

"Mortgagor" or the "Borrower") and Highland Bank (hereinatter sometimes referred to for

L
THIS AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE, MORTGAGE, and OTHER {
()
| o L
LOAN DOCUMENTS is entered into as of April 20, 1994 by and between J. David Shepherd ! -
Teltesaq, . . . . A
and ?ﬁre;es& Shepherd (hereinafter sometimes collectively referred to for convenience as the
*
o
i
C
4

convenience as the "Mortgagee" or the "Bank").

WITNESSET H:

WHEREAS, the Borrower executed to the order of the Bank that certain Promissory

Note in the principal amount of $293,000.00 dated June 30, 1989 (the "Note"); and

WHEREAS, as security for the Note the Mortgagor executed in favor of the Mortgagee

that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Mortgage") dated June 30, 1989, which

Mortgage is recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama in Book

244 Page 927; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Mortgage the Mortgagor conveyed to the Mortgagee

the Mortgaged Property (as defined in the Mortgage), including the land (the "Land") described

in EXHIBIT A to the Mortgage and EXHIBIT A attached hereto; and

Qi“"’““ s

—E S T T e



e ST s T b T R - iy DR, AT ~ I "3 Tk LT e i o I oy b L x
P Tt T o e R | (e LG St | i w s T P TR i
e B bRt Sl o e T e Tt Pl L T e

WHEREAS, the Borrower desires to sell a part of the Mortgaged Property and reduce
to $200,000.00 the unpaid balance of the Note and further desires for the Bank to agree (i) to

decrease the interest rate from 13-4 percent per annum to 10 percent per annum, (1i) to decrease

the monthly payments under the Note from $3,806.07 to $2,643.01, (iii) to change the date upon
which all unpaid principal and interest is due from August 1, 1994 to April 1, 1999, (iv) to
release from the lien of the Mortgage that portion of the Land which is not described in
EXHIBIT B attached hereto (thereby retaining as collateral that portion of the Land described

in EXHIBIT B) and (v) to secure Borrower’s obligations under The Business Manager Merchant

: . - LI P L (oL L S PR [ o L br s <3l LD ey T R S TR
Y T L L T R R N
. . . . . . .

Agreement by the Mortgage and the Assignment of Leases hereinafter identified; and
WHEREAS, at the time of execution of the Note and the Mortgage the Borrower also

!

executed an Assignment of Leases (the "Assignment"), a Construction Loan Agreement (the a
"Loan Agreement"), and various other documents (for convenience the Note, the Mortgage, the
Assignment, the Loan Agreement and the other documents are hereinafter referred to collectively
as the "Loan Documents");
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable :
consideration the Borrower and the Bank hereby amend the Loan Documents as follows:

1. Upon execution hereof, Borrower shall pay to Lender the sum of $64,387.84 to
reduce the unpaid balance of principal due under the Note to $200,000.00. In addition,

Borrower shall pay a fee of one percent (1%) of the remaining balance of the Note and all cost



and expenses incurred by the Bank in connection herewith, including, without limitation,

recording fees and legal fees.

2. The interest rate provided for in Section 1 of the Note is reduced from 13-'%

- percent to 10 percent per annum, effective on April 20, 1994.

3. Paragraph A of Section 3 of the Note is amended to read as follows:

WA TR T R

"On the first day of the first calendar month
following the Conversion Date, and on the first day
of each succeeding calendar month up to and

including April, 1994, Maker shall pay to Holder

the amount of $3,806.07. On the first day of May,

1994, and on the first day of each succeeding

calendar month up to and including March, 1999,

Maker shall pay to Holder the amount of

$2,643.01.

4. Paragraph B of Section 3 of the Note is amended to read as follows:
"On April 1, 1999, Maker shall pay to Holder the
entire outstanding principal balance, together with
all accrued but unpaid interest thereon.”

5. Paragraph A of Section 4 of the Note is amended by striking the reference to

"August 1, 1994" and substituting therefor the date "April 1, 1999.”

6. The Mortgagee hereby releases from the Mortgage the portion of the Land which

is not described in EXHIBIT B attached hereto. Except for the portion of Land released hereby,

Mortgagor agrees that the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents and all collateral described




EE - "L e e . g ettt oA . L L, L e e Ly "
. .. .. L I TR T I o PR S e 1 ‘,‘E.ﬁ_ . .. -, - St TL. T S
i e i L R T e A R o T e TN A SRR

therein shall secure (i) the Loan (as defined in the Mortgage) and the Note, as amended hereby
and as it may be amended, restated, extended, renewed, modified, or otherwise changed, and
(ii) any and all other indebtedness and obligations of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee now
existing or hereafter arising, including, without limitation, all indebtedness and obligations of
J. David Shepherd under The Business Manager Merchant Agreement between J. David
Shepherd and the Bank dated December 6, 1993. Accordingly, it is hereby agreed that the
granting clause in the Mortgage is amended to include all of the foregoing indebtedness and
obligations and the defeasance clause in the Mortgage shall be operative and effective only upon

payment and performance of all of the foregoing indebtedness and obligations.

7. All other provisions of the Loan Documents are amended mutatis mutandis.
Except as amended hereby, the Note, the Mortgage, and the other Loan Documents are hereby

ratified and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Borrower and the Bank have executed this Amendment as

of the date first written above.

HIGHLAND BANK

- . P '”:wﬁ"h?"w'w:.ﬂﬁ'lﬂ.ﬁig'w.{.m'mmr



. : . i -v-\l _l: .=-\. . ,:'-' . Py r-' _- . i ,. s UL T T n:|. oo k" :‘. -|r |I-_-|:_. - o I:F '-‘.'.:' vl o e e ok _'|_|-'_.F-'Er _\,F __ _: as pi% il Pl e ] .:._-:_... T Ty T B, T T WL b e L L L= o A T
.-:mf. m.sw-_';.._..-.&ﬁt.f “Ei-{ “ﬁméﬂ- FEa e f.:'ﬁf_r: 4 - : F‘} LN R ‘l'h'i b "--'.'.'-.!:.-._ LI Ty PR ﬁ@:—ﬁ "fl':lﬁ“"- AT SO 'm.aﬁa-;-.- f?ﬂﬁﬁrﬁ-?}t&:'ﬂm&‘ﬁﬁ-ﬁ%{wﬁﬁ Lade PP Bl el 2 e S0 R G P

STATE OF ALA )
COUNTY OF - )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify
that J. DAVID SHEPHERD whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the
instrument, he executed the same voluntarily.

Given under my hand this / 7 day of

NOTARIAL SEAL

STATE OF AL )
COUNTY OF )

I, the{dnderSigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certity
that THERESA SHEPHERD whose name is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1s
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the

instrument, she executed the same voluntarily. ~

Given under my hand this / 7 day of . / 199}%
J /
"_J"

F Public

My, y/commission expires: / 4

NOTARIAL SEAL

. .. - - - . g, t = CEERET I R 1) . . - .
:,ija:?-;""""_ Mmﬂ-qmﬁrrifﬁ}wﬁﬂmﬁﬂﬁﬂhﬂe:h -al-"|1:r'|.l-'\r ﬂ_--w-r L _F.-..-I -t Za L] -, B R et g :-:-_ 1-.....:\-".-' s :1:'_?1 £ _-!.1_-'_:-!_;:_ l.:llfll_ b ?E'..":' _'y i (e gl 1. - .:_. 1_..,-_3 I 5;| T
. * - . A b . . b . . ; . " . . . . N j P . . AT

R ———— M Y T R ey m g . gt e T e Ll P e - ] .::."-\... BTN



" g L E LI T Ry Y B - T I B il =R e R A | n n LT S| rLar Ty n
R | PR R P Gty S R EU Yk THE TR v e P AL SR LRt

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

whose name as the N of
to the foregoing instrument, and who i1s known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he,
as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said
corporation.

Given under my hand this / 7 day of /:, 7

T

Notafv Public

My Commission Expires: 7%’"/74

NOTARIAL SEAL

RE-1462

R T T T e T R T A o, D o ot
. Sl L TREREN JOL LT Lo it piry] i Ty A e TRl
: L b e b . . R e

ez . o P
T T T AR T

Ty :1'_'-3'_"‘%"_‘?_"“_.7‘:'.'3 e

LIRN. ~{o0

EvH
-

20 e [
T 'W{'mﬁn-’}“'?h

L pe YT M e L

el Loty DU TE R WE L e B L e
. " " . [ .



————— e = s

AR T ek LA Dk 1T o e el A T

" - ALy TR O T T T LHr = s Tt S LI == e, L
: e -I-u [k -.:... ""1-:11."‘: ‘.‘ﬁ}iiﬁi j.'é':r_*;'h?‘l"_:'z

+ -- e LT P ey T N R - ] g L T N D] L)
. .. = & A T I T o TR, L i A L i &
TRARIARTAR ST ISR R - ¢ R e TRt

EXHIBIT A
(Property Originally Subject to Mortgage)

Lot 2, according to the Survey of Owens Industrial Park, as recorded in Map
Book 8, Page 181, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama, being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

T o S T e, By v T LS S o R o o
by S Ol A S e R T 'ﬂll-.q. L I T LI . ﬁ'ﬁ Le. - S e T e TR

- - - .. . - - - O, TR Y L L " h PR
SR et e SRR IR T B R M R e
AL . -t . . . - - 1 - -



EXHIBIT B
(Property Remaining Subject to Mortgage)

A part of Lot 2, according to the Survey of Owens Industrial Park as recorded
in Map Book 8, Page 181 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County,
Alabama, described as follows: Begin at the Northeast corner of said Lot 2, said
point being on the Westerly right of way line of Shelby County Highway No.
275; Thence run Southeasterly along said right of way line 100.94 feet; Thence
turn 90-01°00" Right and run Southwesterly 11.69 feet; thence turn 90-43°14"
Right and run Northwesterly 13.69 feet; thence turn 93-14°10" Left and run
Southwesterly 117.37 feet to a point on the Westerly line of said Lot 2; Thence
turn 104-59°56" right and run Northerly 28.03 feet; Thence turn 12-30°00" Left
and run Northwesterly 65.00 feet; Thence turn 90-00°00" Right and run

Northeasterly 122.71 feet to the Point of beginning.

Inst # 1994-13235

U4/22/1994-13235
gl1i:08 PM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
008 MCD 326.00

Inst # 1394—13p3s

T A R TR T T e o



